
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: RES 24-070 Name: SAWD Funds to Strategic Reserves

Status:Type: BoS Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/9/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2024 5/14/2024

Title: Adopt Resolution to:
Authorize and Direct the Auditor Controller’s Office to decrease the Department of Emergency
Management (DEM) appropriations budget (001-1040-8588-DEM001) by $1,187,500 for the San Ardo
Water District Advance and return $487,500 to the Strategic Reserve (BSA 001-3111) (4/5 vote
required). Upon reimbursement from SAWD, the remaining amount advanced of $700,000 will also be
returned to the Strategic Reserve (BSA 001-3111).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A Resolution, 3. Attachment B Advance Funding Agreement, 4.
Attachment C Advance Funding Agreement Amendment No. 1, 5. Completed Board Order Item No.
28, 6. Completed Resolution Item No. 28

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors5/14/2024 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

